3/20/23, 12:07 PM Gmail - Fwd: Manuscript Received & Peer Review Acceptance -PJ-22-956

M Gma” Lintang Qusnul Budi Setiawati <lintangqusnulbs@gmail.com>

Fwd: Manuscript Received & Peer Review Acceptance -PJ-22-956

1 message

prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id> Sun, Mar 19, 2023 at 11:13 PM

To: lintangqusnulbs@gmail.com

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com>

Date: Sat, Sep 17, 2022 at 4:18 PM

Subject: Re: Manuscript Received & Peer Review Acceptance -PJ-22-956
To: prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id>

Dear Prastiya,

Thank you for your kind response and confirming the charges. Soon, we will get back to you with the review
comments.

Regards,

Emily Flora

On Fri, Sep 16, 2022 at 9:22 PM prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id> wrote:
Yes we agree for the charges. Thank you

On Fri, Sep 16, 2022 at 6:21 PM Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Dr. Prastiya Indra Gunawan,

Thank you very much for your submission to the Pharmacognosy Journal. We have received
your article entitled "Efficacy and Tolerability of Intravenous Paracetamol Compared to Oral
Paracetamol tor the Treatment of Childhood Fever”. The article is now under our
PRELIMINARY EVALUATION and we will keep you updated on the article status

accordingly.

As we are an open-access non-profit organization, we require publication charges to recover
our editorial and production expenses. They cover the range of publishing services we
provide which includes the provision of online tools for editors and authors, article

production and hosting, liaison with abstracting and indexing services, and customer services.

The publication charges are 1249 GBP for the accepted article. You are required to process
publication charges upon acceptance of your article (after peer-review). Kindly confirm your
response to proceed with the review process.

We thank you for submitting your valuable work to the Pharmacognosy Journal.

Kindly get back to us for further queries.

Have a great day.!

Best regards,

Emily Flora
Managing Editor
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M Gma” Lintang Qusnul Budi Setiawati <lintangqusnulbs@gmail.com>

Fwd: Manuscript Accepted for Publication-PJ-22-956

1 message

prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id> Sun, Mar 19, 2023 at 11:14 PM
To: lintangqusnulbs@gmail.com

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, Oct 14, 2022 at 5:05 PM

Subject: Re: Manuscript Accepted for Publication-PJ-22-956
To: prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id>

Noted with thanks.

On Fri, Oct 14, 2022 at 1:36 AM prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id> wrote:
We are agree for the galley proof

Regards
Prastiya IG

On Thu, Oct 13, 2022 at 1:33 PM Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Prastiya,

Please find the attached galley proof. Let me know if any changes are needed.
Regards,
Emily Flora

On Mon, Oct 3, 2022 at 10:45 AM Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Prastiya,

Thank you for sending us the requested details. Within 10 working days, you will receive the galley proof.
Regards,
Emily Flora

On Sun, Oct 2, 2022 at 9:42 AM prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id> wrote:
We sent graphical abstract and about author thank you

Sincerely
Prastiya Indra Gunawan

On Sat, Oct 1, 2022 at 10:52 AM Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Prastiya,

Thank you for making the payment. We request you to send us the following details.

1) Graphical abstract: A graphical abstract is a graphical or visual equivalent of a
written abstract. Please prepare a figure summarizing your abstract and send us.

2) About authors: Send us the biography of all authors associated with the article along
with the recent photographs of authors. The biography should be as concise as
possible (max words: 100).

Kindly send us the requested details at the earliest.

Regards,
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Emily Flora

On Sat, Oct 1, 2022 at 5:13 AM prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id> wrote:
We already pay the processing fee. Thank you

On Fri, Sep 30, 2022 at 5:24 PM Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Prastiya,

Thanks for your email. You make the payment by debit card also.

Please follow the below steps for making the payment:
1) Open the link

2) Click on Pay

3) Click on Pay by Debit or Credit Card

4) Change the country (Country from where you are doing the current transaction)
5) Fill in all the required fields and click on No, | don't want an account now.

6) Finally, click on Pay Now

If the problem still persists, please do let me know.

Regards,
Emily Flora

On Fri, Sep 30, 2022 at 5:40 AM prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id> wrote:
Dear Emily

| am sorry there is some trouble in my credit card. Perhaps let me know how to make a bank
transfer?

Regards
Prastiya Indra Gunawan

On Thu, Sep 29, 2022 at 10:43 PM Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Dr. Prastiya,

Thanks for your prompt response. Soon, you will receive the credit card PayPal link from our
finance department. Kindly make the payment at the earliest to proceed further.

Regards,
Emily flora

On Thu, 29 Sep, 2022, 9:12 pm prastiya indra gunawan, <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id> wrote:
Thank you for accepting our manuscript. We would like to pay by credit card. Please let us
know how to pay by credit card?

Regards
Prastiya Indra Gunawan

On Thu, Sep 29, 2022 at 6:37 PM Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com> wrote:

Prastiya Indra Gunawan, Darto Saharso:

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to Pharmacognosy Journal, "A
Efficacy and Tolerability of Intravenous Paracetamol Compared to Oral Paracetamol tor the
Treatment of Childhood Fever: -".

Our decision is to: Accept Submission

| truly appreciate all your hard work, dedication and commitments towards this work. This
paper is well described clearly and it is accepted to publish without any revisions.
Publication Charges - GBP 1249 We request you to confirm your mode of payment 1) Credit
Card or 2) Bank Transfer. An invoice can be raised accordingly.

Awaiting your response.

Regards,
Emily Flora
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On Sat, Sep 17, 2022 at 2:47 PM Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com>
wrote:
Dear Prastiya,
Thank you for your kind response and confirming the charges. Soon, we will get back to
you with the review comments.
Regards,
Emily Flora

On Fri, Sep 16, 2022 at 9:22 PM prastiya indra gunawan <prastiya-i-g@fk.unair.ac.id>
wrote:
Yes we agree for the charges. Thank you

On Fri, Sep 16, 2022 at 6:21 PM Pharmacognosy Journal <editor.phcogi@gmail.com>
wrote:

Dear Dr. Prastiya Indra Gunawan,

Thank you very much for your submission to the Pharmacognosy
Journal. We have received your article entitled "Efficacy and
Tolerability of Intravenous Paracetamol Compared to Oral
Paracetamol tor the Treatment of Childhood Fever”. The article is

now under our PRELIMINARY EVALUATION and we will keep
you updated on the article status accordingly.

As we are an open-access non-profit organization, we require
publication charges to recover our editorial and production expenses.
They cover the range of publishing services we provide which
includes the provision of online tools for editors and authors, article
production and hosting, liaison with abstracting and indexing services,
and customer services. The publication charges are 1249 GBP for the
accepted article. You are required to process publication charges upon
acceptance of your article (after peer-review). Kindly confirm your
response to proceed with the review process.

We thank you for submitting your valuable work to the
Pharmacognosy Journal.

Kindly get back to us for further queries.
Have a great day.!
Best regards,

Emily Flora
Managing Editor
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